Wartung
8515.82/5--DE ACTAIR 100 und 200 -- WARTUNG
EINBAU
WARTUNG
-- Explosionsdarstellung
-- Werkzeuge
-- Einbau
-- Einstellung der Endanschläge Auf und Zu

KIT technical sheet KITACTAIR100
CODING
CODIFICATION
KODIERUNG
Temperature range
Plage de température
Temperatur
Specifities
Spécificités
Spezifikationen
42 088 713 --20 °C to  à  bis +80 °C * O--rings item 412.1 ; 412.2 ; 412.3: Nitril
42 088 873 --40 °C to  à  bis +80 °C * O--rings item 412.1 ; 412.2 ; 412.3: Nitril low temperature
42 088 874 --20 °C to  à  bis +120 °C * O--rings item 412.1 ; 412.2 ; 412.3: Viton
Base plate version
 412.7
 486
486
932
314
SHAFT ASSEMBLY before September,1998
412.5
Item* Qty Designation Désignation Benennung Materials / Matériaux
Werkstoffe
Dimensions
(mm)
300.1  1 Upper bearing Palier supérieur oberes Lager Acetal
300.2  1 Lower bearing Palier inférieur unteres Lager Stainless steel + PTFE
314  1 Thrust washer Rondelle butée Anschlagscheibe Stainless steel
412.1*  1 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring * Ø 30,80 x 3,6
412.2*  1 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring * Ø 56,52 x 5,33
412.3*  2 Piston O--ring Joint de piston Kolbendichtung * Ø 135,89 x 6,99
412.4  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 15,50 x 3,53
412.5  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 142,47 x 3,53
412.6  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 12 x 1,5
412.7  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 13,6 x 2,7
486  2 Ball Bille Kugel Stainless steel
55--2  1 Friction washer Rondelle de frottement Unterlegscheibe Acetal
593  2 Piston bearing Segment de piston Kolbenring Acetal
560  1 Pin Goupille Stainless steel
81--68.1  4 Piston guide Patin Gleitschuh Acetal
81--68.2  2 Piston guide Patin Gleitschuh Acetal
903  2 Plug Bouchon Verschlußschraube Polyamide 6--6
932  1 Spring retaining ring Circlips Sicherungsring Stainless steel
Maintenance Nr. 8515.82--./. 21/06/04
8516.8200--90
KIT technical sheet KITACTAIR200
CODING
CODIFICATION
KODIERUNG
Temperature range
Plage de température
Temperatur
Specifities
Spécificités
Spezifikationen
42 088 714 --20 °C to  à  bis +80 °C * O--rings item 412.1 ; 412.2 ; 412.3: Nitril
42 088 875 --40 °C to  à  bis +80 °C * O--rings item 412.1 ; 412.2 ; 412.3: Nitril low temperature
42 088 876 --20 °C to  à  bis +120 °C * O--rings item 412.1 ; 412.2 ; 412.3: Viton
Base plate version
 412.7
 486
486
932
314
SHAFT ASSEMBLY before September, 1998
412.5
Item* Qty Designation Désignation Benennung Materials / Matériaux
Werkstoffe
Dimensions
(mm)
300.1  1 Upper bearing Palier supérieur oberes Lager Acetal
300.2  1 Lower bearing Palier inférieur unteres Lager Stainless steel + PTFE
314  1 Thrust washer Rondelle butée Anschlagscheibe Stainless steel
412.1*  1 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring * Ø 30,80 x 3,6
412.2*  1 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring * Ø 69,22 x 5,33
412.3*  2 Piston O--ring Joint du piston Kolbendichtung * Ø 177,17 x 6,99
412.4  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 15,50 x 3,53
412.5  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 183,75 x 3,53
412.6  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 12 x 1,5
412.7  2 O--ring Joint torique O-Ring Nitril Ø 13,6 x 2,7
486  2 Ball Bille Kugel Stainless steel
55--2  1 Friction washer Rondelle de frottement Unterlegscheibe Acetal
593  2 Piston bearing Segment de piston Kolbenring Acetal
560  1 Pin Goupille Kugel Stainless steel
81--68.1  4 Piston guide Patin Gleitschuh Acetal
81--68.2  2 Piston guide Patin Gleitschuh Acetal
903  2 Plug Bouchon Verschlußschraube Polyamide 6--6
932  1 Spring retaining ring Circlips Sicherungsring Stainless steel
Maintenance Nr. 8515.82--./. 21/06/04
KSB Aktiengesellschaft
67227 Frankenthal (Deutschland)  Johann--Klein--Str. 9
Tel.: +49 (62 33) 86--0  Fax: +49 (63 33) 86 34 39  www.ksb.de
ACTAIR 100 und 200 -- WARTUNG
10
10